## MERCED COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

3600 M Street, Merced, California 95348-2898

Telephone: (209)384-6300 • Email: <u>purchasingbids@mccd.edu</u>



Carmen Ramirez, Board President Ernie Ochoa, Vice President Mario Mendoza, Clerk John Pedrozo Joe Gutierrez Sue Chappell Kory Benson



August 1, 2024

RE: Rejection for the Merced College Greenhouse Structures, BID: 2024-16

Hello Vendors,

This letter is to notify you that Merced Community College District (MCCD) will be rejecting all bids received for Merced College Greenhouse Structures, Bid 2024-16.

Thank you for your time and interest in doing business with Merced Community College District (MCCD).

Sincerely,

Merced Community College District
Chuck Hergenraeder, Director, Purchasing & Risk Management
Charles.hergenraeder@mccd.edu
209-384-6300
3600 M Street
Merced, CA 95348